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“but those who hope in the Lord  

will renew their strength.  
They will soar on wings like eagles;  
they will run and not grow weary,  

they will walk and not be faint.”  
Isaiah 40:31 

  

This Sunday, 29th June 

10.30am. Gordon introduces James Howlett this morning as he preaches from Romans 1:1-7 

4.00pm. Gordon leading as James joins us again and gives a talk at our cream tea. There will be no 

6.30pm service tonight.  

Please pray, not only for the services and any guests who might be joining us for the cream tea, but 

also for James as together we seek the Lord’s will regarding our future pastor.  

 

Focus (no growth groups this week) 

Tue 1st Jul, 7.30pm, in the downstairs room at RPH. Our monthly meeting to pray together for the life 

and work of the church as we focus on our area, our city, our country, and the wider world! 

 

Other events this week 

Mon 30th Jun, School assembly at Roundhay St John’s 

Tue 1st Jul, School assembly at Kerr Mackie 

Wed 2nd Jul, School assembly at Roundhay Primary 

Fri 4th Jul, Ladies’ Eating Out, 7.30pm at Clare’s. Please see sign-up sheets on welcome desk 

Sat 5th Jul, Men’s BBQ, 6.30pm at Andy’s. Please see sign-up sheets on welcome desk 

 

Next Sunday, 6th July 

10.30am. Adam continuing our series ‘walking with Jesus through Luke’s gospel’ as we look at Luke 

10:25-37 

6.30pm. Ryan overseeing our youth leading the service tonight. 

 

Looking Ahead 

Tue 8th Jul, Church Members’ Meeting, 7.30pm at RPH 

Sun 13th Jul, Church picnic after the morning service 

Tue 15th Jul, 7pm. Zoom prayer meeting for our gospel partners. Please let Adam or Gordon know if 

you would like the link. 

Mon 28th Jul, Book club: The book to read is ‘House of Orphans’ by Helen Dunmore. A novel about a 

historical threat to Finland from Russia, but like so much in the past it seems quite relevant today! The 

book club have read and enjoyed books by Helen Dunmore before; you might enjoy it too.  

 

Save the dates! 

Sat 16th Aug, REC stall at the Farmers’ Market 

Sat 13th Sep, Family Disney Event, 5-6.30pm at RPH 

Sun 21st Sep, Guest service 10.30am 

Sat 4th Oct, West Yorkshire Christian Women’s Conference at Dewsbury Evangelical Church 

Sat 18th Oct, Quiz night, 7.30pm at RPH 

 

Fri 26th – Sun 28th Sep, Church weekend away for all the church family at Wydale Hall with guest 

speaker Ed Fenning from Easingwold. Booking forms are now available on the welcome desk. Please 

see Terra for more details. 

 

Adam and Gordon 
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